

JINNAH UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN

Under the auspices of Quaid-e-Azam Mohammad Ali Jinnah Pakistan's First Women University Chartered by Sindh Provincial Assembly Recognized by Higher Education Commission

 $\label{eq:member:inqaah} \begin{tabular}{ll} Member: INQAAHE (International Network for Quality Assurance Agencies in Higher Education) | Talloires Network | APQN (Asia Pacific Quality Network) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (PAKistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education) | PNQAHE (PAKistan Network for Quality Assurance A$

Ref: <u>JUW/VC/2023/066</u> Date: <u>31-07-2023</u>

NOTIFICATION

Subject: "The Protection against Harassment of Women at the Workplace"

The Vice Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the Inquiry Committee on the above cited subject in compliance of email dated July 27, 2023 on subject Policy on Protection Against Sexual Harassment in Higher Education Institutions (HEI) As per section 7.2 of the policy, the following are the Committee Members:

Prof. Dr. Dilshad Zafar Chairperson
Prof. Dr. Narmeen Zakaria Bawany Dean Science
Ms. Gulnaz Altaf Director QEC

Contact info:

021-36620857-9

Email:

dr.dilshadzafar@juw.edu.pk

GirJA Registrar